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Main Telephone Number: (703) 292-8810; Fax Number: (703) 292-9035 or (703) 292-9036
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Programs

Program Director Joseph A. Akkara 1065.07 jakkara@nsf.gov 292-4946

Program Director David A. Brant 1080.08 dbrant@nsf.gov 292-4941

Ceramics (CER)

Program Director Lynnette D. Madsen 1065.05 Imadsen@nsf.gov 292-4936

Condensed Matter and Materials Theory (CMMT)

Program Director Daryl W. Hess 1065.09 dhess@nsf.gov 292-4942

Program Director Serdar Ogut 1065.15 sogut@nsf.gov 291-2199

Condensed Matter Physics (CMP)

Program Director Daniele Finotello 1065.33 dfinotel@nsf.gov 292-4676

Program Director Jia Grace Lu 1065.31  jlu@nsf.gov 292-4931

Electronic and Photonic Materials (EPM)

Program Director Nadia A. EI-Masry 1065.37 nelmasry@nsf.gov 292-4917

Program Director Z. Charles Ying 1065.39 cying@nsf.gov 292-8428

Instrumentation for Materials Research (IMR)

Program Director Charles E. Bouldin 1080.10 cbouldin@nsf.gov 292-4920

Metal and Metallic Nanostructures (MMN)

Program Director Alan J. Ardell 1065.11 aardell@nsf.gov 292-4543

Materials Research Science and Engineering Centers (MRSEC)

Program Director Mary E. Galvin-Donoghue 1065.27 mgalvind@nsf.gov 292-8562

Program Director Sean L. Jones 1080.12 sljones@nsf.gov 292-2986

Program Director Thomas P. Rieker 1065.13 trieker@nsf.gov 292-4914

Expert Ulrich Strom 1065.H ustrom@nsf.gov 292-4930

National Facilities (NAF)

Program Director Guebre X. Tessema 1080.06 gtessema@nsf.gov 292-4935

Office of Special Programs (OSP)

Program Director Carmen |. Huber 1065.21 chuber@nsf.gov 292-4939

Polymers (POL)

Program Director Andrew J. Lovinger 1065.23 alovinge@nsf.gov 292-4933

Expert Freddy A. Khoury 1065D fkhoury@nsf.gov 292-8451

Solid-State and Materials Chemistry (SSMC)

Program Director Linda S. Sapochak 1065.41 Isapocha@nsf.gov 292-4932

Program Director Michael J. Scott 1065.29 mjscott@nsf.gov 292-4771
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